

^

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33416-33417/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2011 in WA No.2754-2755/2010 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

PRABHUDEVARU & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIMMAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post for final disposal.

Learned counsel for respondents No.1 to 7 is permitted to  
file revised counter affidavit.

Put up thereafter.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master