

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).33416-33417/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2011
in WA No. 2754/2010,30/03/2011 in WA No. 2755/2010 passed by the
High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

PRABHUDEVARU & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIMMAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date : 12/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M.Nuli,Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh,Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar,Adv.
Ms. Shivani Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P.Angadi,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(SUMAN WADHWA)

(H.S. PARASHER)

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2016.01.13

16:38:20 IST

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER

Reason: